
 

 

Multilingual Learner (MLL)/English Learner (EL) Advisory Council 2019-2020 

House Finance Committee Chair or Designee 
Grace Diaz (p) 

                                     repgracediaz@gmail.com 

Senate Finance Committee Chair or Designee 
 Ana Quezada (p) 

                          RAllen@rilegislature.gov 

 Community Members 

Former/Current ELs 
Linda Southammavong (p) 

lsouthammavong@my.uri.edu  
Sarah Cueto (alt. #1) 

scueto_2847@email.ric.edu  
 

Hispanic Community 
 

Zelma Malave (p) 
zmalave@progresolatino

.org  
 
 

Cape 
Verdean 

Community 
 

Denise 
Debarros (p) 

debarrosd@cfsc
hools.net  

Parent Groups 
 

Patricia Rodrigues dos 
Santos (p) 
patricia-

rsantos@hotmail.com 
  

Community Agencies 
Kathleen Cloutier 

 (p) 
KCloutier@diiri.org  

Leslie Thresher (alt #1) 
lthresher@diiri.org 

 
  

Teachers 

Early 
Childhood 

 
Sarah Reis 

(p) 
Sarahreis40
@gmail.com 

Catarina 
Anselmo      
(alt #1) 

anselmoc@b
arringtonsch

ools.org 
 

Elementary 
 

Elizabeth Alexander (p) 
alexandere@barrington

schools.org 
Audrey Romanelli      

(alt #1) 
aromanelli@cpsed.net 

Amy Pressman           
(alt #2) 

apressman@cpsed.net 
 

Middle School 
 

Julie Motta (p) 
julie.motta@allthingslang

uage.com 
 

Sandy Leclerc (alt #1) 
leclercsandy7@gmail.com 

Sarah Rockwell (alt #2) 
Sarah.rockwell12@gmail.co

m  
 
 

Secondary 
Jenn Walker 

 (p) 
walkerj@psdri.net 

Dina DiRuzzo (alt #1) 
ddiruzzo@sksd-ri.net  

Anke Steinweh (alt #2) 
ankesteinweh@gmail.co

m 
Madeline Chisholm (alt 

#3)  
mchisholm@epschoolsr

i.com 

Special 
Education 

 
Lauren 

Bentley (p) 
laurenbntly@

yahoo.com 

Coaches/ 
Counselors 

 
Jackie Nelson (p) 
jj457@hotmail.co

m 
Holly Bubier     

(alt #1) 
holly.Bubier@pps

d.org 
Michael Northup 

(alt #2) 
michael.northup

@gmail.com 
Andrea Glauber 

(alt #3) 
ndreamglauber@g

mail.com  



 

 

 Administrators 

High Incidence Districts 
Karen Stern (p) 

sternk@psdri.net 
Jennifer Efflandt (alt #1) 

jennifer.efflandt@ppsd.org 
Sergio Paez (alt #2) 
paezs@cfschools.net 

Rebeca Filomeno-Nason 
(alt. #3) 

rebeca.filomeno@gmail.com 
 

Medium Incidence Districts 
Sharon Jochmann (p) 

sjochmann@westwarwickpublicscho
ols.com 

Enid Jackson (alt #1) 
enid.jackson@npsd.k12.ri.us 

Cathy Fox (alt #2) 
cathyfox10@gmail.com 
Yaniza Gallant (alt #3) 

ygallant@epschoolsri.com 

Low Incidence Districts 
Elizabeth D’Abbraccio  

(p) 
edabbraccio@egsd.net 
Joseph Lopes (alt #1) 

joseph.lopes@chariho.k12.ri.
us 

Jodi Anthony (alt #2) 
jodianthony@sksd-ri.net  

 

Charter School 
Representatives 

Becky Bueno (p) 
brbueno523@gmail.com 

Lynn Lotierzo (alt #1) 
lynn@thelearningcommun

ity.com 
 

 Higher Education Representatives 

Rhode Island College 
Sarah Hesson (p)           
shesson@ric.edu 

Ying Hui-Michael (alt #1) 
yhui@ric..edu 

Rachel Toncelli (alt #2) 
rtoncelli@ric.edu 
Leila Rosa (alt #3) 

lrosa@ric.edu 
 

URI / Providence College/RWU 
Rabia Hos URI  (p) 
rabiahos@uri.edu  

Kristina Soprano, RWU (alt #1) 
University College  

(Continuing Education Program) 
ksoprano@rwu.edu   

 

 Educational Agencies that represent ELLs 

RITELL 
Rania Aghia (p) 

raghia1@woonsocketschools.com (p) 
Nancy Cloud (alt 1) 

nancycloud2@gmail.com 
 
 
 

 

Coalition for a Multilingual RI 
Erin Papa (p) 

erin.papa@gmail.com 
Veronika Kot (alt #1) 
vmkot2@gmail.com  

Chris Sanacore (alt #2) 
 sanacorechristopher@gmail.com  

 
 



 

 

RIDE Support Staff 

          Flavia Molea Baker 
 flavia.MoleaBaker@ride.ri.gov 

  

David Sienko 
david.sienko@ride.ri.gov 

  

Emily Klein 
emily.klein@ride.ri.gov 
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